

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.731 of 2024**

Govt aided schools  
Retired teachers Assn,  
Bishnupur District

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

18.10.2024

Heard Mr.M.Ibohal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate accepts  
notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1-4. Service is complete.

Learned Government Advocate prays for three weeks'  
time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 22.11.2024.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*