

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 731 of 2024**

Government Aided Schools Retired  
Teachers Association, Bishnupur District

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**05-06-2025**

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

Mr. M. Ibohal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 09-06-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*